South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 07:41:50 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H*3037 (Rat #0134, Act #0081 of 1995) General Bill, By Kirsh, B.D. Cain, Clyburn, Meacham, Riser, Sandifer, J.S.
Shissias, Simrill, Stille, Walker, Whatley and Whipper
Similar (H 3292)
A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 56-5-2947 so as to provide that when a
person commits certain drug and alcohol-related motor vehicle offenses and a minor was a passenger in the vehicle at the
time of the offense, the person is guilty of the offense of child endangerment, to provide that a person may be convicted of
child endangerment in addition to the other offenses, and to provide penalties, to provide the court that has jurisdiction over
certain alcohol related offenses has jurisdiction over the offense of child endangerment, and to provide that a first offense
charge for a violation of this offense may not be used as the only evidence for taking a child into custody.-amended title

12/14/94
12/14/94
01/10/95
01/10/95
02/08/95
02/09/95
02/14/95
02/15/95
02/16/95
02/16/95
02/16/95
05/04/95
05/11/95
05/11/95
05/11/95
05/16/95
05/16/95
05/18/95
05/18/95

05/23/95
05/30/95
05/30/95
05/30/95
06/06/95
06/07/95
06/07/95
08/11/95
08/11/95

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
Senate

House
House
Senate
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time HJ-17

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-17

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-3
Amended HJ-11

Debate adjourned until Wednesday, February 15, 1995 HJ-26
Read second time HJ-31

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-15

Introduced and read first time SJ-10

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-10

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-9
Amended SJ-33

Read second time SJ-33

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-33
Amended SJ-14

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-14
Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-58

Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Sens. Rose, Glover,
Stilwell

Conference committee appointed Reps. Knotts, Scott & Kirsh HJ-135
Conference report received and adopted

Conference report received and adopted SJ-42

Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-186

Ratified R 134

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/07/95

Copies available

Act No. 81

Page 1 of 1



