

## Session 111 - (1995-1996)

**H\*3037 (Rat #0134, Act #0081 of 1995) General Bill, By Kirsh, B.D. Cain, Clyburn, Meacham, Riser, Sandifer, J.S. Shissias, Simrill, Stille, Walker, Whatley and Whipper**  
**Similar (H 3292)**

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 56-5-2947 so as to provide that when a person commits certain drug and alcohol-related motor vehicle offenses and a minor was a passenger in the vehicle at the time of the offense, the person is guilty of the offense of child endangerment, to provide that a person may be convicted of child endangerment in addition to the other offenses, and to provide penalties, to provide the court that has jurisdiction over certain alcohol related offenses has jurisdiction over the offense of child endangerment, and to provide that a first offense charge for a violation of this offense may not be used as the only evidence for taking a child into custody.-amended title

12/14/94	House	Prefiled
12/14/94	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/10/95	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-17
01/10/95	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-17
02/08/95	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-3
02/09/95	House	Amended HJ-11
02/14/95	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, February 15, 1995 HJ-26
02/15/95	House	Read second time HJ-31
02/16/95	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-15
02/16/95	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-10
02/16/95	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-10
05/04/95	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-9
05/11/95	Senate	Amended SJ-33
05/11/95	Senate	Read second time SJ-33
05/11/95	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-33
05/16/95	Senate	Amended SJ-14
05/16/95	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-14
05/18/95	House	Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-58
05/18/95	Senate	Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Sens. Rose, Glover, Stilwell
05/23/95	House	Conference committee appointed Reps. Knotts, Scott & Kirsh HJ-135
05/30/95	House	Conference report received and adopted
05/30/95	Senate	Conference report received and adopted SJ-42
05/30/95	House	Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-186
06/06/95		Ratified R 134
06/07/95		Signed By Governor
06/07/95		Effective date 06/07/95
08/11/95		Copies available
08/11/95		Act No. 81